GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIO NO. : 2069
(To be answered on the 4t July 2019)

MARKET SHARE OF AIR INDIA

2069. SHRIMATI RITTI PATHAK

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oleR faarotor i be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Air India has slipped below first three ranks in terms of market

share;
(b) 1f so, the reasons therefor along with the continuous decrease m the

number of passengers; and
(¢) the various steps taken by the Government to improve the quality index of

Air India?
ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT YA AT A T 7 | AT (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) Air India remained in the top three in terms of domestic market share in
the current year, 2019 (from January, 2019 to May, 2019). Air India has the
largest market share in the International Market.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) In the meeting taken by Finance Minister on 07.09.2018, operational and
financial performance parameters and milestones were fixed by the
Government and are regularly reviewed through review meetings held under
the chairmanship of Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation. The Government is
committed to the disinvestment of Air India.
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